
 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Resources Categorized by Issue 
 
 Acculturation 

Definition..............................................................................................................................  8 
 
Addiction (see Substance Abuse / Substance Use Disorders) 
 
Adolescents (see Youth) 
 
Adverse Childhood Experiences 

Definition.............................................................................................................................   8 
 
Alcohol Abuse 

Definition.............................................................................................................................   9 
Definition of Co-occuring disorders  ...................................................................................  13  
Definition of Substance use disorders  .................................................................................  22 
More information on Signs of Addiction .............................................................................  22 
Center for Network Therapy ................................................................................................  46  
Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .........................................................................................  47 
Journey to Wellness Inc.  ....................................................................................................  51 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC- Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS) ..................................... 60  
 
(see Substance Abuse for more services) 

 
Alzheimer’s Disease 

Definition.............................................................................................................................   9 
Rutgers UBHC – Comprehensive Services on Aging (COPSA) Community Outreach Program 
 ...........................................................................................................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics  ........................................  59 

 
Anger Management 

Catholic Charities – Domestic Violence Counseling for Men and Women  ..........................  27 
Catholic Charities – Parent Education and Anger Management  ...........................................  27 

 
Anxiety 
     Definition ..............................................................................................................................  9 

More information ................................................................................................................  10 
Definition of Obsessive-Compulsive Disorder .....................................................................  18 
Definition of Panic Disorder ................................................................................................  18 
Definition of Phobias ..........................................................................................................  19 
Definition of Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder ......................................................................  19 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 

     Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 
 
Asperger Syndrome (see Autism Spectrum Disorder) 
 
Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder 

Definition............................................................................................................................  10 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Autism Spectrum Disorder  
     Definition ............................................................................................................................  11 
     Autism New Jersey..............................................................................................................  26 
     Autism Speaks ....................................................................................................................  27 
     Easter Seals .........................................................................................................................  30 
     (see Youth for more services) 
 
Bullying and Cyberbullying 

Definition............................................................................................................................  11 
More information ................................................................................................................  12 

 
Children (see Youth) 
 
Child Abuse and Neglect 
     Definition ............................................................................................................................  13 
     Saint Peter’s Family Health Center ......................................................................................  67 
     (see Youth for more services) 
 
Child Disintegrative Disorder (see Autism Spectrum Disorder) 
 
Conduct Disorders 
     Definition ............................................................................................................................  13 
     Rutgers UBHC Acute Psychiatric Services (APS) ................................................................  55 
     (see Youth for more services) 
 
Co-Occurring Disorders 
     Definition ............................................................................................................................  13 
     Center for Great Expectations Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services ...........................  28, 46 
     Center for Network Therapy ................................................................................................  46 
     Community Care Behavioral Health ....................................................................................  47 
     New Brunswick Counseling Center .....................................................................................  52 

Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC- Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS) ....................................  60  

 
Cyberbullying (see Bullying and Cyberbullying) 
 
Dementia 
     Definition ............................................................................................................................  13 
     Rutgers UBHC – Comprehensive Services on Aging Community Outreach Program ...........  56 

Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics  ........................................  59 
 
Depression and Mood Disorders  

Definition............................................................................................................................  14 
     Definition of Postpartum Depression ...................................................................................  19 

Depression Bipolar Support Alliance NJ .............................................................................  29 
New Jersey Perinatal Mood Disorders (Postpartum Depression) Helpline  ...........................  34 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 

 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Detoxification 
     Definition ............................................................................................................................  14 
     Center for Network Therapy ................................................................................................  46 
     (see Substance Abuse/Addiction for more services) 
 
Developmental Disabilities 

ARC of Middlesex County  .................................................................................................  26 
Autism New Jersey  ............................................................................................................  26 
Autism Speaks  ...................................................................................................................  27 
Division of Developmental Disabilities  ..............................................................................  29 
Easter Seals  ........................................................................................................................  30 
Family Support Organization of Middlesex County  ............................................................  31 
Mom2Mom HelpLine Program  ..........................................................................................  33 
PerformCare NJ ..................................................................................................................  35 
Community Care Behavioral Health  ...................................................................................  47 
Rutgers UBHC – Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS)  ..................................  60 

 
Directory Services (provides referrals to other agencies for treatment) 

Elijah’s Promise  .................................................................................................................  30 
Family Connection Central Intake  ......................................................................................  30 
New Jersey Addiction Services Helpline  ............................................................................  34 
NJ Disaster Mental Health Helpline ....................................................................................  34 
NJMentalHealthCares .........................................................................................................  34 
Wellspring Center for Prevention  .......................................................................................  38 

 
Disasters (Natural or Man-Made) 

NJ Disaster Mental Health Helpline ....................................................................................  34 
 

Domestic Violence 
Definition............................................................................................................................  14 
More Information ................................................................................................................  15 
Catholic Charities – Domestic Violence Counseling for Men and Women ...........................  27  
Manavi  ...............................................................................................................................  32 
Safe + Sound Somerset (formerly the Resource Center of Somerset)  ..................................  37 
Women Aware  ...................................................................................................................  38 
Laszlo Center 4 Hope and Healing  .....................................................................................  51 

 
Eating Disorders 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  16 
 
Families 

Family Connection Central Intake  ......................................................................................  30 
Puerto Rican Action Board (PRAB) New Brunswick  ..........................................................  36 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen East Brunswick Family Service Center  .................  42 

 
Grief 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  16 
     Definition of Migratory Grief ..............................................................................................  17 
 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Homelessness and Housing  
Elijah’s Promise  .................................................................................................................  30 
Family Connection Central Intake  ......................................................................................  30 
Puerto Rican Action Board (PRAB) New Brunswick  ..........................................................  36 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen East Brunswick Family Service Center  .................  42 
Middlesex County Coordinated Assessment System ............................................................  69 
PATH Services for the Homeless ........................................................................................  69 
 

Hospitals 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital, RWJBarnabas  .................................................  36 
Saint Peter’s University Hospital  ........................................................................................  37 
Hackensack Meridian Health JFK Medical Center – Center for Behavioral Health ..............  50 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Behavioral Health Services  ..............................  55 

 
Immigration  

Catholic Charities Immigration Services ..............................................................................  70 
PRAB (Puerto Rican Action Board) – Boaz Immigration Services .......................................  70 
DIRE Emergency Hotline....................................................................................................  71 
AILA Immigration Lawyer Search ......................................................................................  71 
Department of Justice’s List of Pro Bono Legal Service Providers in the Newark and Elizabeth 
Immigration Courts .............................................................................................................  71 
Immigration Equality  .........................................................................................................  71 
Immigration Legal Hotline ..................................................................................................  71 

 
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Queer (LGBTQ) 

Suicide – More Information ................................................................................................  23 
Center for Great Expectation Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services  ............................  28, 46 
GLMA  ...............................................................................................................................  31 
LGBT National Youth Talkline ...........................................................................................  31 
Pride Center of New Jersey .................................................................................................  36 
Immigration Equality  .........................................................................................................  71 

 
Mental Health/Mental Illness/Mental Health Treatment 

Definition of Mental Health ................................................................................................  16 
Definition of Mental Health Treatment ................................................................................  17 
Definition of Mental Illness .................................................................................................  17 
Moving Forward Community Wellness Center  ...................................................................  33 
National Alliance on Mental Health (NAMI)  ......................................................................  33 
Bay Behavioral Health, Raritan Bay Medical Center  ..........................................................  40 
Bridgeway Rehabilitation Services ......................................................................................  41 
Capitol Care ........................................................................................................................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Inner City Counseling  ..........................................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Maple Street Family Service Center  .....................  43 
Center for Wellness  ............................................................................................................  46 
Community Care Behavioral Health  ...................................................................................  47 
Diamond Counseling Center ...............................................................................................  48 
Family and Community Services of Somerset County  ........................................................  49 
First Step Counseling  .........................................................................................................  49 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Mental Health/Mental Illness/Mental Health Treatment (continued) 
Hackensack Meridian Health JFK Medical Center – Center for Behavioral Health ..............  50 
New Brunswick Counseling Center  ....................................................................................  52 
Passion Care Center  ............................................................................................................ 53 
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Behavioral Health Services  ..............................  55 
Rutgers University Behavioral Health Care (UBHC)  ..........................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC Acute Psychiatric Services (APS)  ..............................................................  55 
Rutgers UHBC – Early Intervention Support Services (EISS)  .............................................  57 
Rutgers UHBC – Inpatient Services (Child and Adolescent Inpatient Services / Adult Inpatient 
Unit) ...................................................................................................................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Integrated Case Management Services (ICMS) ........................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Family Support Services (IFSS)  ...............................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics  ........................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Adult Acute Partial Hospitalization  .........................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Outpatient Treatment & Support Services (IOTSS) ...................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 
Rutgers University Psychological Services Clinic  ...............................................................  61 
The Counseling Center  .......................................................................................................  63 

 
Mental Health Training 

Mental Health First Aid  ......................................................................................................  32 
 
Migratory Grief 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  17 
 

Obsessive-Compulsive Disorders 
Definition ...........................................................................................................................  18 
(see Anxiety for more information and services) 

 
Oppositional Defiant Disorder 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  18 
 
Panic Disorder 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  18 
(see Anxiety for more information and services) 

 
Parents and Parenting 

General Information for Parents  ...........................................................................................  8 
Bullying – More information ...............................................................................................  12 
Autism New Jersey .............................................................................................................  26 
Catholic Charities – Parent Education and Anger Management  ...........................................  27 
Center for Great Expectation Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services  ............................  28, 46 
Department of Children and Families (DCF) Family and Community Partnerships  .............  29 
Family Connection Central Intake  ......................................................................................  30 
Center for Great Expectations Residential Program  ............................................................  45 
Rutgers Universty Psychological Services Clinic  ................................................................  61 
 

Pervasive Developmental Disorder Not Otherwise Specified (see Autism Spectrum Disorder) 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

 
Phobias 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  19 
(see Anxiety for more information and services) 

 
Prenatal, Perinatal, and Postpartum Women  

Definition of Postpartum Depression ...................................................................................  19 
Central Jersey Family Health Consortium............................................................................  28 
New Jersey Perinatal Mood Disorders (Postpartum Depression) Helpline  ...........................  34 
Center for Great Expectations Residential Program  ............................................................  45 

 
Post-Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD) 
     Definition ............................................................................................................................  19 
    (see Anxiety for more information and services) 
    (see Veterans for services) 
 
Self-Esteem 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  20 
 
Self Help and Peer Support  

National Alliance on Mental Health (NAMI)  ......................................................................  33 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital, RWJ Barnabas Health ......................................  36 
Saint Peter’s University Hospital  ........................................................................................  37 
Jewish Family Services of Middlesex County  .....................................................................  51 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Family Support Services (IFSS)  ...............................................  59 
 

Seniors  
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 
Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics  ........................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 

 
Sexual Abuse and Violence 

Definition (see Domestic Violence) .....................................................................................  14 
Middlesex County Center for Empowerment: Sexual Violence Services  .............................  32 
Zufall Health Center’s Somerset County Sexual Assault Support Services (SASS)  .............  38 
Center for Change and Recovery LLC  ................................................................................  45 
Laszlo Center 4 Hope and Healing  .....................................................................................  51 

 
Smoking 

CHOICES - Consumers Helping Others Improve Their Condition by Ending Smoking  ......  28 
 
Stress 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  20 
More Information ................................................................................................................  21 

 
Substance Abuse/Substance Use Disorders/Addiction 

Definition of Alcohol Abuse ...............................................................................................    9 
Definition of Substance Abuse ............................................................................................  22 
More Information on Substance Abuse ................................................................................  22 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Substance Abuse/Substance Use Disorders/Addiction (continued) 
Center for Great Expectation Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services  ............................  28, 46 
Elijah’s Promise  .................................................................................................................  30 
New Jersey Addiction Services Helpline  ............................................................................  34 
Wellspring Center for Prevention  .......................................................................................  38 
Breath of Life Counseling Services LLC  ............................................................................  41 
Carrier Clinic  .....................................................................................................................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Inner City Counseling  ..........................................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Programs of Assertive Community Treatment    
(PACT)  ..............................................................................................................................  44 
Center for Change and Recovery LLC  ................................................................................  45 
Center for Great Expectations Residential Program  ............................................................  45 
Center for Network Therapy  ...............................................................................................  46 
Center for Wellness  ............................................................................................................  46 
Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .........................................................................................  47 
Community Care Behavioral Health  ...................................................................................  47 
Core Health .........................................................................................................................  48 
Damon House Inc. ..............................................................................................................  48 
Family and Community Services of Somerset County  ........................................................  49 
First Step Counseling  .........................................................................................................  49 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 
Hackensack Meridian Health JFK Medical Center – Center for Behavioral Health ..............  50 
Journey to Wellness Inc.  ....................................................................................................  51 
Laszlo Center 4 Hope and Healing  .....................................................................................  51 
New Brunswick Counseling Center  ....................................................................................  52 
New Hope Foundation Inc. – Open Door  ............................................................................  52 
Passion Care Center  ...........................................................................................................  53 
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 
RAMAS Counseling Center  ...............................................................................................  54 
Rutgers University Behavioral Health Care (UBHC)  ..........................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC – Adult Acute Partial Hospitalization  .........................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS)  ..................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC – Wei Ji Point Ambulatory Withdrawal Management (AWM).....................  61 
SOBA College Recovery LLC  ..........................................................................................   62 
South Amboy Comprehensive Treatment Center  ................................................................  62 
The Counseling Center  .......................................................................................................  63 

 
Suicide 

Definition ...........................................................................................................................  23 
More Information ................................................................................................................  23 
New Jersey Hopeline  ..........................................................................................................  23 
National Suicide Prevention Lifeline ...................................................................................  23 
Trevor Project  ..................................................................................................................... 23  

 
Transportation Services 

Medicaid Transportation .....................................................................................................  72 
Middlesex County Area Transit (MCAT)  ...........................................................................  72 
New Brunswick Dial-A-Ride ..............................................................................................  72 
Rutgers Bus System ............................................................................................................  73 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

 
Veterans 

New Jersey Veteran’s Helpline (NJ Vet2Vet)  .....................................................................  35 
Laszlo Center 4 Hope and Healing  .....................................................................................  51 
VA New Jersey Healthcare System – Piscataway Outpatient Clinic  ....................................  63 

 
Women 

Center for Great Expectations Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services ...........................  28, 46 
Family Connection Central Intake  ......................................................................................  30 
(See Domestice Violence for more services) 
(See Prenatal, Perinatal, and Postpartum Women for more services) 

 
Youth 

More Information for Parents  ...............................................................................................  8 
Definition of Autism Spectrum Disorder .............................................................................  11 
Definition of Child Abuse and Neglect  ...............................................................................  13 
Definition of Conduct Disorders ..........................................................................................  13 
Definition of Oppositional Defiant Disorder  .......................................................................  18 
2ndFloor Youth Helpline  .....................................................................................................  26 
Department of Children and Families (DCF) Family and Community Partnerships  .............  29 
LGBT National Youth Talkline ...........................................................................................  31 
Teen PEP ............................................................................................................................  37 
Bonnie Brae Community Homes  ........................................................................................  40 
Middlesex County Youth Advocate Programs  ....................................................................  52 
Rutgers UBHC – Challenge Central – Child and Adolescent Partial Hospitalization Program 
(CAPH) ..............................................................................................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Coordinated Specialty Care (First Episode Psychosis) ..............................  57 
Rutgers UHBC – Inpatient Services (Child and Adolescent Inpatient Services / Adult Inpatient 
Unit) ...................................................................................................................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Family Support Services (IFSS)  ...............................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 
Saint Peter’s University Hospital – For Keeps Family Health Care  .....................................  62 
The Counseling Center  .......................................................................................................  63 

  



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Payment Information and Insurances Accepted 
 

Access to Recovery voucher accepted 
Damon House Inc. ..............................................................................................................  48 

 
Financial assistance available for uninsured (includes grant funding and NJ Charity Care) 

Bonnie Brae Community Homes  ........................................................................................  40 
Bridgeway Rehabilitation Services ......................................................................................  41 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Behavioral Health Services  ..............................  55 
Rutgers University Behavioral Health Care (UBHC)  ..........................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC Acute Psychiatric Services (APS)  ..............................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC – Adult Acute Partial Hospitalization  .........................................................  56 
Rutgers UHBC – Early Intervention Support Services (EISS)  .............................................. 57 
Rutgers UBHC – Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS)  ..................................  60 

 
Medicaid 

Bay Behavioral Health, Raritan Bay Medical Center  ..........................................................  40 
Bonnie Brae Community Homes  ........................................................................................  40 
Bridgeway Rehabilitation Services ......................................................................................  41 
Carrier Clinic  .....................................................................................................................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen East Brunswick Family Service Center  .................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Inner City Counseling  ..........................................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Maple Street Family Service Center  .....................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen, Partial Care – Youth and Adolescent,  
Edison Family Center  .........................................................................................................  44 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Programs of Assertive Community Treatment    
(PACT)  ..............................................................................................................................  44 
Center for Change and Recovery LLC  ................................................................................  45 
Center for Great Expectations Residential Program  ............................................................  45 
Center for Great Expectations Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services ................................   46 
Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .........................................................................................  47 
Diamond Counseling Center ...............................................................................................  48 
Family and Community Services of Somerset County  ........................................................  49 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 
Hackensack Meridian Health JFK Medical Center – Center for Behavioral Health ..............  50 
Jewish Family Services of Middlesex County  .....................................................................  51 
Journey to Wellness Inc.  ....................................................................................................  51 
Middlesex County Youth Advocate Programs  ....................................................................  52 
New Brunswick Counseling Center  ....................................................................................  52 
Passion Care Center  ...........................................................................................................  53 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern New Jersey ...................................... 53 
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 
RAMAS Counseling Center  ...............................................................................................  54 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Behavioral Health Services  ..............................  55 
Rutgers University Behavioral Health Care (UBHC)  ..........................................................  55 

  



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Medicaid (continued) 
Rutgers UBHC – Acute Psychiatric Services (APS) ............................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC – Adult Acute Partial Hospitalization  .........................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Challenge Central – Child and Adolescent Partial Hospitalization Program 
(CAPH) ..............................................................................................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Comprehensive Services on Aging (COPSA) Community Outreach     
Program  .............................................................................................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Coordinated Specialty Care (First Episode Psychosis) ..............................  57 
Rutgers UHBC – Early Intervention Support Services (EISS)  .............................................  57 
Rutgers UHBC – Inpatient Services (Child and Adolescent Inpatient Services / Adult    
Inpatient Unit) .....................................................................................................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Integrated Case Management Services (ICMS) ........................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics  ........................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Outpatient Treatment & Support Services (IOTSS) ...................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC – Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS)  ..................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC – Wei Ji Point Ambulatory Withdrawal Management (AWM).....................  61 
Saint Peter’s University Hospital – For Keeps Family Health Care  .....................................  62 
Eric B. Chandler Health Center ...........................................................................................  65 
JRF Community Health Center  ...........................................................................................  66 
Saint Peter’s Family Health Center ....................................................................................... 67 
Zufall Health  ......................................................................................................................  68 
 

Medicare  
Bay Behavioral Health, Raritan Bay Medical Center  ..........................................................  40 
Bridgeway Rehabilitation Services ......................................................................................  41 
Carrier Clinic  .....................................................................................................................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen East Brunswick Family Service Center  .................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Inner City Counseling  ..........................................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Maple Street Family Service Center  .....................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen, Partial Care – Youth and Adolescent, Edison      
Family Service Center .........................................................................................................  44 
Center for Great Expectations Residential Program  ............................................................  45 
Center for Great Expectations Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services .................................  46 
Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .........................................................................................  47 
Family and Community Services of Somerset County  ........................................................  49 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 
Hackensack Meridian Health JFK Medical Center – Center for Behavioral Health ..............  50 
Jewish Family Services of Middlesex County  .....................................................................  51 
Journey to Wellness Inc.  ....................................................................................................  51 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern New Jersey ...................................... 53 
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 
RAMAS Counseling Center  ...............................................................................................  54 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Behavioral Health Services  ..............................  55 
Rutgers University Behavioral Health Care (UBHC)  ..........................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC – Acute Psychiatric Services (APS) ............................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC – Adult Acute Partial Hospitalization  .........................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Challenge Central – Child and Adolescent Partial Hospitalization        
Program (CAPH) ................................................................................................................  56 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Medicare  (continued) 
Rutgers UBHC – Comprehensive Services on Aging (COPSA) Community Outreach     
Program ............................................................................................................................... 56 
Rutgers UBHC – Coordinated Specialty Care (First Episode Psychosis) ..............................  57 
Rutgers UHBC – Early Intervention Support Services (EISS)  .............................................  57 
Rutgers UHBC – Inpatient Services (Child and Adolescent Inpatient Services / Adult    
Inpatient Unit) .....................................................................................................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Outpatient Treatment & Support Services (IOTSS) ...................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics  ........................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC – Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS)  ..................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC – Wei Ji Point Ambulatory Withdrawal Management (AWM).....................  61 
Saint Peter’s University Hospital – For Keeps Family Health Care  .....................................  62 
VA New Jersey Healthcare System – Piscataway Outpatient Clinic  ....................................  63 
Eric B. Chandler Health Center ...........................................................................................  65 
JRF Community Health Center  ...........................................................................................  66 
Saint Peter’s Family Health Center ......................................................................................  67 
Zufall Health  ......................................................................................................................  68 
 

NJ state financed health insurance (not Medicaid or Medicare) 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Inner City Counseling  ..........................................  43 
Damon House Inc. ..............................................................................................................  48 
Jewish Family Services of Middlesex County  .....................................................................  51 
New Brunswick Counseling Center  ....................................................................................  52 

 
Payment assistance through sliding scale fees 

Carrier Clinic  .....................................................................................................................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen East Brunswick Family Service Center  .................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Maple Street Family Service Center  .....................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen, Partial Care – Youth and Adolescent, Edison      
Family Service Center .........................................................................................................  44 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Programs of Assertive Community Treatment     
(PACT )  .............................................................................................................................  44 
Center for Change and Recovery LLC  ................................................................................  45 
Center for Great Expectations Residential Program  ............................................................  45 
Center for Great Expectations Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services .................................  46 
Center for Wellness  ............................................................................................................  46 
Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .........................................................................................  47 
Damon House Inc. ..............................................................................................................  48 
Family and Community Services of Somerset County  ........................................................  49 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 
New Brunswick Counseling Center  ....................................................................................  52 
New Hope Foundation Inc. – Open Door  ............................................................................  52 
Passion Care Center  ...........................................................................................................  53 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern New Jersey ...................................... 53 
RAMAS Counseling Center  ...............................................................................................  54 
Eric B. Chandler Health Center ...........................................................................................  65 
JRF Community Health Center  ...........................................................................................  66 
Zufall Health  ......................................................................................................................  68 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

 
Payment plans available 

Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .........................................................................................  47 
 
Private health insurance 

Bay Behavioral Health, Raritan Bay Medical Center  ..........................................................  40 
Bonnie Brae Community Homes  ........................................................................................  40 
Bridgeway Rehabilitation Services ......................................................................................  41 
Carrier Clinic  .....................................................................................................................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen East Brunswick Family Service Center  .................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Inner City Counseling  ..........................................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Maple Street Family Service Center  .....................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen, Partial Care – Youth and Adolescent, Edison      
Family Service Center .........................................................................................................  44 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Programs of Assertive Community Treatment    
(PACT)  ..............................................................................................................................  44 
Center for Change and Recovery LLC  ................................................................................  45 
Center for Network Therapy  ................................................................................................ 46 
Center for Wellness  ............................................................................................................  46 
Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .........................................................................................  47 
Community Care Behavioral Health  ...................................................................................  47 
Core Health .........................................................................................................................  48 
Diamond Counseling Center ...............................................................................................  48 
Family and Community Services of Somerset County  ........................................................  49 
First Step Counseling  .........................................................................................................  49 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 
Hackensack Meridian Health JFK Medical Center – Center for Behavioral Health ..............  50 
Jewish Family Services of Middlesex County  .....................................................................  51 
Journey to Wellness Inc.  ....................................................................................................  51 
Laszlo Center 4 Hope and Healing  .....................................................................................  51 
New Hope Foundation Inc. – Open Door  ............................................................................  52 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern New Jersey ...................................... 53 
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 
RAMAS Counseling Center  ...............................................................................................  54 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Behavioral Health Services  ..............................  55 
Rutgers University Behavioral Health Care (UBHC)  ..........................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC Acute Psychiatric Services (APS)  ..............................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC – Adult Acute Partial Hospitalization  .........................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Challenge Central – Child and Adolescent Partial Hospitalization Program 
(CAPH) ..............................................................................................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Comprehensive Services on Aging (COPSA) Community Outreach  Program
 ...........................................................................................................................................  56 
Rutgers UBHC – Coordinated Specialty Care (First Episode Psychosis) ..............................  57 
Rutgers UHBC – Early Intervention Support Services (EISS)  .............................................  57 
Rutgers UHBC – Inpatient Services (Child and Adolescent Inpatient Services / Adult Inpatient 
Unit) ...................................................................................................................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Outpatient Treatment & Support Services (IOTSS) ...................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics  ........................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Private health insurance (continued) 
Rutgers UBHC – Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS)  ..................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC – Wei Ji Point Ambulatory Withdrawal Management (AWM).....................  61 
Rutgers Universty Psychological Services Clinic  ................................................................  61 
Saint Peter’s University Hospital – For Keeps Family Health Care  .....................................  62 
SOBA College Recovery LLC  ..........................................................................................   62 
The Counseling Center  .......................................................................................................  63 
VA New Jersey Healthcare System – Piscataway Outpatient Clinic  ....................................  63 
Eric B. Chandler Health Center ...........................................................................................  65 
JRF Community Health Center  ...........................................................................................  66 
Saint Peter’s Family Health Center ......................................................................................  67 
Zufall Health  ......................................................................................................................  68 
 

Self-payment or cash 
Bay Behavioral Health, Raritan Bay Medical Center  ..........................................................  40 
Bridgeway Rehabilitation Services ......................................................................................  41 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen East Brunswick Family Service Center  .................  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Maple Street Family Service Center  .....................  43 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen, Partial Care – Youth and Adolescent, Edison      
Family Center  ....................................................................................................................  44 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Programs of Assertive Community Treatment    
(PACT)  ..............................................................................................................................  44 
Center for Change and Recovery LLC  ................................................................................  45 
Center for Great Expectations Residential Program  ............................................................  45 
Center for Great Expectations Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services .................................  46 
Center for Network Therapy  ................................................................................................ 46 
Center for Wellness  ............................................................................................................  46 
Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .........................................................................................  47 
Community Care Behavioral Health  ...................................................................................  47 
Core Health .........................................................................................................................  48 
Damon House Inc. ..............................................................................................................  48 
Diamond Counseling Center ...............................................................................................  48 
Family and Community Services of Somerset County  ........................................................  49 
First Step Counseling  .........................................................................................................  49 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Inner City Counseling  ..........................................  43 
Jewish Family Services of Middlesex County  .....................................................................  51 
Journey to Wellness Inc.  ....................................................................................................  51 
Laszlo Center 4 Hope and Healing  .....................................................................................  51 
Middlesex County Youth Advocate Programs  ....................................................................  52 
New Brunswick Counseling Center  ....................................................................................  52 
New Hope Foundation Inc. – Open Door  ............................................................................  52 
Passion Care Center  ...........................................................................................................  53 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern New Jersey ...................................... 53 
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program ..............  54 
RAMAS Counseling Center  ...............................................................................................  54 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Behavioral Health Services  ..............................  55 
Rutgers UHBC – Inpatient Services (Child and Adolescent Inpatient Services / Adult    
Inpatient Unit) .....................................................................................................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Outpatient Treatment & Support Services (IOTSS) ...................  59 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Self-payment or cash (continued) 
Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics  ........................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .................................................................................  60 
Rutgers University Psychological Services Clinic  ...............................................................  61 
SOBA College Recovery LLC  ..........................................................................................   62 
Eric B. Chandler Health Center ...........................................................................................  65 
JRF Community Health Center  ...........................................................................................  66 
Saint Peter’s Family Health Center ......................................................................................  67 
Zufall Health  ......................................................................................................................  68 

 
Self-payment only (no insurances accepted) 

Breath of Life Counseling Services LLC  ............................................................................  41 
Capitol Care ........................................................................................................................  42 

 
Special circumstances (see entry) 

George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care  .............................................................  50 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Family Support Services (IFSS)  ...............................................  59 
 

  



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Index by Town with Zip Codes 
 
Belle Mead – 08502   

Carrier Clinic  ..............................................................................................................  42 
 
Bound Brook – 08805  

Family and Community Services of Somerset County  .................................................  49 
 
East Brunswick – 08816  

Easter Seals  ................................................................................................................  30 
Wellspring Center for Prevention  ................................................................................  38 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen East Brunswick Family Service Center  .........  42 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Programs of Assertive Community Treatment 
(PACT)  ......................................................................................................................  44 
Laszlo Center 4 Hope and Healing  ..............................................................................  51 

 
Edison – 08817, 08820, 08837  

Family Support Organization of Middlesex County .....................................................  31 
Middlesex County Center for Empowerment: Sexual Violence Services  .....................  32 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen, Partial Care – Youth and Adolescent, Edison 
Family Center  .............................................................................................................  44 
Diamond Counseling Center  .......................................................................................  48 
Hackensack Meridian Health JFK Medical Center – Center for Behavioral Health  ......  50 
Rutgers UBHC – Coordinated Specialty Care (First Episode Psychosis) ......................  57 
Rutgers UBHC – Memory Disorders Clinic or Dementia Clinics .................................  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .........................................................................  60 
JRF Community Health Center  ...................................................................................  66 

 
Elizabeth – 07208  

Bridgeway Rehabilitation Services ..............................................................................  41 
 
Hamilton – 08691  

Division of Developmental Disabilities  .......................................................................  29 
PerformCare NJ ............................................................................................................ 35 

 
Highland Park - 08904 

Pride Center of New Jersey ..........................................................................................  36 
 
Hillsborough – 08844  

Safe + Sound Somerset (formerly the Resource Center of Somerset)  ...........................  37 
 

Metuchen – 08840   
First Step Counseling  ..................................................................................................  49 

 
Middlesex – 08846 

Center for Change and Recovery LLC  ........................................................................  45 
Center for Network Therapy  ........................................................................................ 46 
The Counseling Center  ...............................................................................................  63 

 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Milltown – 08850  
Jewish Family Services of Middlesex County  .............................................................  51 

 
Monmouth Junction – 08852 

The Counseling Center  ...............................................................................................  63 
 
Monroe - 08831 

Center for Wellness  ....................................................................................................  46 
Jewish Family Services of Middlesex County  .............................................................  51 

 
Morristown – 07960  

Zufall Health  ..............................................................................................................  68 
 
New Brunswick – 08901 and 08903 

Center for Great Expectation Outpatient Services ........................................................  28 
CHOICES - Consumers Helping Others Improve Their Condition by Ending Smoking  28 
Elijah’s Promise  .........................................................................................................  30 
Manavi  .......................................................................................................................  32 
Moving Forward Community Wellness Center  ...........................................................  33 
Puerto Rican Action Board (PRAB) New Brunswick  ..................................................  36 
Women Aware ............................................................................................................  38 
Bonnie Brae Community Homes .................................................................................  40 
Center for Great Expectation Roots to Recovery Outpatient Services  ..........................  46 
Damon House Inc.  ......................................................................................................  48 
Middlesex County Youth Advocate Programs  .............................................................. 52 
New Brunswick Counseling Center .............................................................................  52 
New Hope Foundation Inc. – Open Door  ....................................................................  52 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Outpatient Treatment & Support Services (IOTSS) ............  59 
Rutgers UBHC – Outpatient Services  .........................................................................  60 
Rutgers UBHC – Specialized Addiction Treatment Services (SATS)  ..........................  60 
Saint Peter’s University Hospital – For Keeps Family Health Care  .............................   62 
SOBA College Recovery LLC  ...................................................................................   62 
Eric B. Chandler Health Center ....................................................................................  65 
Saint Peter’s Family Health Center ..............................................................................  67 
Catholic Charities Immigration Services ......................................................................  70 
PRAB (Puerto Rican Action Board) – Boaz Immigration Services ................................ 70 
Elijah’s Promise ..........................................................................................................  72 

 
North Brunswick – 08902 

ARC of Middlesex County  .........................................................................................  26 
Autism New Jersey  .....................................................................................................  26 
Central Jersey Family Health Consortium ....................................................................  28 
Family Connection Central Intake  ...............................................................................  30 
National Alliance on Mental Health (NAMI)  ..............................................................  33 
Princeton House Behavioral Health-Outpatient Services and Senior Link Program.......  54 

 
Old Bridge – 08857 

Bay Behavioral Health, Raritan Bay Medical Center  ...................................................  40 
 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Perth Amboy – 08861  
Bay Behavioral Health, Raritan Bay Medical Center  ...................................................  40 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Maple Street Family Service Center  ..............  43 
Clarity Treatment Services LLC  .................................................................................  47 
George J. Otlowski Center for Mental Health Care ......................................................  50 
Catholic Charities Diocese of Metuchen Inner City Counseling ...................................  43 
Journey to Wellness Inc.  .............................................................................................  51 
Passion Care Center  ....................................................................................................  53 
Planned Parenthood of Northern, Central and Southern New Jersey .............................. 53 
JRF Community Health Center  ...................................................................................  66 

 
Piscataway – 08854 and 08855 

Mom2Mom HelpLine Program  ...................................................................................  33 
Community Care Behavioral Health  ...........................................................................  47 
Rutgers UBHC – Comprehensive Services on Aging (COPSA) Community Outreach 
Program........................................................................................................................ 56 
Rutgers UBHC Acute Psychiatric Services (APS)  .......................................................  55 
Rutgers UBHC – Intensive Family Support Services (IFSS)  ........................................  59 
Rutgers UHBC – Early Intervention Support Services (EISS)  .....................................  57 
Rutgers University Psychological Services Clinic  .......................................................  61 
Rutgers UBHC – Adult Acute Partial Hospitalization ..................................................  56 
Rutgers UHBC – Inpatient Services (Child and Adolescent Inpatient Services / Adult 
Inpatient Unit) .............................................................................................................  58 
Rutgers UBHC – Wei Ji Point Ambulatory Withdrawal Management (AWM) .............  61 
Rutgers University Psychological Services Clinic  .......................................................  61 
VA New Jersey Healthcare System – Piscataway Outpatient Clinic .............................  63 

 
Princeton – 08540   

Autism Speaks  ............................................................................................................  27 
 
Somerset – 08873 

Breath of Life Counseling Services LLC  .....................................................................  41 
Center for Great Expectations Residential Program  .....................................................  45 

 
South Amboy – 08879 

Core Health .................................................................................................................  48 
South Amboy Comprehensive Treatment Center  .........................................................  62 
 

Somerville – 08875 and 08876 
Zufall Health Center’s Somerset County Sexual Assault Support Services (SASS)  ......  38 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital Behavioral Health Services  .......................  55 
Zufall Health  ..............................................................................................................  68 

 
Stanhope – 07874   

Capitol Care ................................................................................................................  42 
 
Woodbridge – 07095  

RAMAS Counseling Center  ........................................................................................  54 
 



 

 
 
Organizations, pages 25-38  <  Mental Health Facilities, pages 39-63      < Physical Health Facilities, pages 64-68 
Housing, page 69                  <  Immigration Assistance, pages 70-71       < Transportation Services, pages 72-73 

Multiple Locations  
Rutgers University Behavioral Health Care (UBHC)  ...................................................  55 

 
No Address Provided  

Catholic Charities –Domestic Violence Counseling for Men and Women ....................  27 
Catholic Charities – Parent Education and Anger Management  ...................................  27 
Department of Children and Families (DCF) Family and Community Partnerships  .....  29 
Depression Bipolar Support Alliance NJ  .....................................................................  29 
GLMA ........................................................................................................................  31 
LGBT National Youth Talkline ...................................................................................  31 
Mental Health First Aid  ..............................................................................................  32 
New Jersey Addiction Services Helpline  .....................................................................  34 
New Jersey Perinatal Mood Disorders (Postpartum Depression) Helpline  ...................  34 
NJ Disaster Mental Health Helpline .............................................................................  34 
NJMentalHealthCares ..................................................................................................  34 
New Jersey Veteran’s Helpline (NJ Vet2Vet) ..............................................................  35 
2ndFloor Youth Helpline ..............................................................................................  26 
Robert Wood Johnson University Hospital, RWJ Barnabas Health ...............................  36 
Saint Peter’s University Hospital  ................................................................................  37 
Teen PEP.....................................................................................................................  37 
Rutgers UBHC – Integrated Case Management Services (ICMS) .................................  58 
Middlesex County Coordinated Assessment System ....................................................  69 
PATH Services for the Homeless .................................................................................  69 
DIRE Emergency Hotline ............................................................................................  71 
AILA Immigration Lawyer Search...............................................................................  71 
Department of Justice’s List of Pro Bono Legal Service Providers in the Newark and 
Elizabeth Immigration Courts ....................................................................................... 71 
Immigration Legal Hotline...........................................................................................  71 
Immigration Equality  ..................................................................................................  71 
Medicaid Transportation ..............................................................................................  72 
Middlesex County Area Transit (MCAT)  ....................................................................  72 
New Brunswick Dial-A-Ride .......................................................................................  72 
Rutgers Bus System .....................................................................................................  73 

 
 


